



GIRLS RACE TOO



NOTE: This Role Description has been provided as a guide only. Please edit as necessary to reflect the requirements of your Club. Please delete this message prior to circulating this document.

Girls Race Too Club Liaison Officer

Organisation:

The Karting Club is affiliated with Karting Australia, and the State Karting Association. We organise and conduct Kart Racing and Recreational Karting Activities.

Karting Australia's Girls race Too Action Plan

Karting Australia has adopted a Girls Race Too Action Plan (the "**GRT Action Plan**") to encourage more females to become involved in karting as Drivers, Race Officials, (Recreational) Karting Activity Controllers, Team Members, and Club Volunteers.

The Club Committee has committed to the principles and vision of the "GRT Action Plan" wherein they intend to make it a priority to create an inclusive and supportive environment at the Club where females can thrive in all aspects of karting.

Purpose of Role:

To support and drive the Club's commitment to Karting Australia's GRT Action Plan and by active engagement with Club members, to foster an inclusive environment where females can thrive in all aspects of karting in accordance with Karting Australia's Girls race Too Commitment Information – Appendix A.

This role will work closely with Club Committee and members to ensure any barriers and challenges for female participation are identified and addressed.

Responsible to: President

DESIRED SKILLS

- Support female participation and engagement.
- Friendly and approachable demeanor.
- Strong communication skills for approaching and engaging with people, particularly girls and women, and advocating for female participation.
- Commitment to attending club races, activities, and events.

KEY ROLES & RESPONSIBILITIES

- Uphold and represent the vision, purpose, values, and priorities of Karting Australia, the State Karting Association, and the Club.
- Ensure the Girls Race Too Club Commitment Document is visible and active in the Club.
- Monitor the Club's social media platforms to ensure they showcase and celebrate female success stories and participation in all areas.
- Ensure that wherever possible Karting Australia's marketing and Social Media assets are used to promote GRT,
- Act as the primary point of contact for girls and women to identify problems and opportunities to ensure inclusivity and equal opportunities in all roles for the club.
- Regularly report to the Committee, highlighting any concerns or suggestions.





GIRLS RACE TOO



- Identify and suggest opportunities for new girls and women to be supported and paired with experienced members or a buddy for guidance.
- Communicate with Karting Australia regarding any 'Girls Race Too' activities or initiatives.

This role will be pivotal in creating opportunities to listen, implement positive changes, and fulfill the club's Girls Race Too commitment. It will focus on developing an inclusive environment where female participation can grow and thrive in all aspects of karting

Appendix A

Karting Australia's Girls Too Commitment Information